County of San Mateo Contractor's Declaration Form

I. CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

Contractor Name: Aysium GRoup					J849-540S				
Co	ntact Per	son:	PAUL TO			Fax:	(416)	588 - 5400	
	Addr	'ess:		_	SVITE 451				
			TORONTO	on ch	HALANA				
			MGK 3t	\$					
			S (check one o						
-							c partners	equally as to employee benefits.	
TU	Contractor complies with the County's Equal Benefits Ordinance by:								
,,,,,,,	offering equal benefits to employees with spouses and employees with domestic partners.								
	offering a cash equivalent payment to eligible employees in lieu of equal benefits.								
	Contract	tor doe	s not comply v	vith the County's I	Equal Benefits	Ordinance	ð.		
T	Contract	tor is e	xempt from thi	s requirement bed	cause:				
	2 .		tor has no emp	oloyees, does not	provide benefit	ts to emplo	oyees' sp	ouses, or the contract is for \$5,00	0
	01	r less.	tor is a narty to	a collective hard	sining agreem	ent that he	enan on	(date) and expires on	
				offer equal benefi				(date) and explice on	-
	•	•		•	•		•		
III. NO			•	appropriate box)					
guar.								year by the Equal Employment avestigative entity. Please see	
				aining the outcom					
								tor by the Equal Employment	
				r Employment an					
				heck one or more) must hav	e and adi	here to a written policy that	
								jury service in the County.	
<u></u>	•	. •	<u> </u>	County's Employ					
			*	with the County's	•				
			· -	is requirement be					
_			ntract is for \$10	•					
		Contra	ctor is a party to	o a collective barg	gaining agreem	ent that be	egan on _	(date) and expires on	_
	· (c	date),	and intends to	comply when the	collective barg	aining agr	eement e	xpires.	
l decla	re under	r pena	Ity of periury	under the laws o	f the State of	California	that the	foregoing is true and correct,	
				is entity contrac				7	
1/\									
M I)	Tw	160	
W	<u> </u>		• •			AUC	- WC	ruc	
Signature 03/04/208 PAINCIPAL									
03/04/208 YKINCITAL									
Date		1	*			itle			
					•			,	

8-7-06

County Counsel Review Form

Date:	May 27, 2008							
To:	Glenn Levy							
From:	Joy Cheechov, ext. 4739							
Subject:	Axsium Group Agreement Review and Approval							
Contractor: A	Axsium Group, In	c.						
Maximum A	mount: \$873,220							
Rate of Payn	nent: Net 30							
No chan	ges on the standa	rd agreement form						
X_ The foll	lowing sections ha	ave been changed on the "standard"	'agreement:					
Section	No. & Title	Approved As Is [For County Counsel Use Only]	Modifications Required [For County Counsel Use Only]					
1: Exhibits								
•	nce with Laws;							
Payment of			·					
Permits/Lice								
15: Amendn	nents		-					
	:							
Section 1: Ex Section 10: Of incorporated Section 15: A execute cont Agreement b Agreement's modified Ag	xhibits – Remove Compliance with by reference here Added "Amendments ract amendments by an increase of resterm; and/or (3)	modifications to be made below. Use the reference to Attachment I—§504 Laws; Payment of Permits/Licenses and Attachment "I," ents – The Chief Information Office which modify (1) the County's man of more than \$25,000 in aggregate the services provided under the Aggreement's fiscal provincetion)."	Compliance s – Removed "as amended and er or his designee is authorized to ximum fiscal obligation under this for all such amendments; (2) the reement, provided that the					
Approv	e Agreement/Exh	aibits/Attachments						
Approv	re Agreement/Exh	iibits/Attachments with the modific	ations that have been described					
See attac	had email							
Signature	MEO CINICO	Date						
		2000						

Joy Cheechov - Re: Axsium Contract V7

From:

Glenn Levy

To:

Joy Cheechov

Date:

6/7/2008 5:07 AM

Subject: Re: Axsium Contract V7

Joy-

This changes are fine. I can't scan and email the signature to the CCO Approval form from here, but you may sign it for me and attach this email as proof of my approval. Alternatively, you can have my secretary, Mary Cavin, sign it for me on Monday morning by showing her this email. I'll email you re the memo under separate cover.

-Glenn

CONTRACT INSURANCE APPROVAL

DATE:	March 6, 2008								
TO:	Faiza Steele	FAX: 363-4	864 PONY:	HRD 163					
FROM:	Joy Cheechov								
	PHONE: 4739	FAX: 363-	7800 PON	NY: ISD120					
The following is to Managemen	be completed by the d	lepartment be	efore submissi	ion to Risk					
CONTRACTOR NA	AME: Axsium Group, l	ínc.			. •				
DOES THE CONTE SERVICES? No	RACTOR TRAVEL AS	S A PART OF	THE CONTR	ACT					
NUMBER OF EMP	LOYEES WORKING	FOR CONTR.	ACTOR:		·				
DUTIES TO BE PERFORMED BY CONTRACTOR FOR COUNTY: Professional Services to assess project progress and delivery of report.									
•	e completed by Risk	Management:							
INSURANCE COVI	ERAGE:	Amount	Approve	Waive					
Comprehensive Gene	eral Liability								
Motor Vehicle Liabi	lity								
Professional Liability	,								
Workers' Compensat	tion 8 HW	wary	V						
REMARKS/COMM	ENTS:								
Faiza Steele Risk Manage	Ment Analyst	Date	4/08						

ISSUE DATE (MM/DD/YY) CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE 03/06/2008 **BROKER** This certificate is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon the certificate holder. This certificate does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies below. **HKMB HUB International Limited** 595 Bay Street, Ste 900 Company Toronto, ON M5G 2E3 St. Paul Fire & Marine Insurance Co. Α T: (416) 597-0008 F: (416) 597-2313 Company В Company **INSURED'S FULL NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS** С Axsium Group Inc. Company 67 Mowat Avenue, Suite 431 D Toronto, ON M6K 3E3 Company Ε **COVERAGES** This is to certify that the policies of insurance listed below have been issued to the insured named above for the policy period indicated, not withstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract or other document with respect to which this certificate may be issued or may pertain. The insurance afforded by the policies described herein is subject to all the terms, exclusions and conditions of such policies. Limits shown may have been reduced by paid claims. POLICY EXPIRATION TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER POLICY EFFECTIVE LIMITS OF LIABILITY CO DATE (MM/DD/YY) (Canadian dollars unless indicated otherwise) LTR DATE (MM/DD/YY) **COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE** 3.000.000 10/14/2007 10/14/2008 CPC0093850 **GENERAL AGGREGATE** 3,000,000 CLAIMS MADE \$ X OCCURRENCE PRODUCTS - COMP/OP \$ 3,000,000 AGGREGATE X PRODUCTS AND/OR PERSONAL INJURY 3.000.000 \$ COMPLETED OPERATIONS EMPLOYER'S LIABILITY 1,000,000 \$ X PERSONAL INJURY TENANT'S LEGAL LIABILITY 1,000,000 X EMPLOYER'S LIABILITY NON-OWNED AUTOMOBILE 1.000.000 15 X TENANT'S LEGAL LIABILITY HIRED AUTOMOBILE 50,000 X NON-OWNED AUTOMOBILE HIRED AUTOMOBILE **BODILY INJURY AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY** \$ PROPERTY DAMAGE DESCRIBED AUTOMOBILES COMBINED ALL OWNED AUTOMOBILES **BODILY INJURY** \$ ☐ LEASED AUTOMOBILES ** (Per person) GARAGE LIABILITY **BODILY INJURY** \$ (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE **ALL AUTOMOBILES LEASED IN EXCESS OF 30 \$ DAYS WHERE THE INSURED IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE INSURANCE EACH OCCURRENCE **EXCESS LIABILITY** \$ UMBRELLA FORM AGGREGATE OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM \$ OTHER (SPECIFY) \$ DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/AUTOMOBILES/SPECIAL ITEMS/ ADDITIONAL INSURED **CERTIFICATE HOLDER** CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOUR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE County of San Mateo - ISD TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE Joy Cheechov SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, ITS AGENTS 455 County Center, 3rd Floor OR REPRESENTATIVES. Redwood City, CA 94063 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Per: < Page 1 of 1